To: Page 3 of 10 Division of Corporations



19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H160002997253)))



H160002997253ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
	Division of Corporations
	Fax Number : (850)617-6380
From	:
	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
	Account Number : FCA00000023
	Phone : (614)280-3338
	Fax Number : (954)208-0845
	the email address for this business entity to be used for future
an	nual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

Email Address:

	MERGER OR SHAR COMPUPAY			19 OEC	•.
(1 997)	Certificate of Status	0		1	к.
	Certified Copy	0	24 19 19		د بر د بر
	Page Count	08			ų
	Estimated Charge	\$70.00	કો ²⁶ માં આવ્યું આવ્યું. જેવલ (ગુજરાત	1.2	••• ب
				27	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Zir.`

Nerge

DEC 0 8 2016

D CONNELL

To: Page 4 of 10 2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

COVER LETTER

Amendment Section TO: Division of Corporations

••

SUBJECT:__ CompuPay, Inc. (Name of Surviving Corporation)

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

. . .

Ansley Newton (Contact Person)

DLA Piper LLP (US) (Firm/Company)

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500 (Address)

Austin, TX 78701 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

At (_512) _457-7043 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Anslev Newton (Name of Contact Person)

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your documents if a certified copy is requested) ••••

STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

: ···

MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 To: Page 5 of 10

2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is as follows:

NameJurisdictionDocument NumberCompuPay, Inc.Florida686322

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation (the "Merging - Corporation") is as follows:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[1] A. C. Martin, S. M. Strand, S. M. S. Martin, J. M. Strand, M. S. Martin, J. M. Strand, M. S. Martin, S. S. Ma Kartin, S. Martin, S. Mart	~
Name	Jurisdiction Document Number	
Paymaxx, Inc.	Tennessee 277277	

THIRD: The laws of the state under which each corporation that is a party to this merger is incorporated permits such merger.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective on the date that these Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the Surviving Corporation on December 5_{12} 2016 and shareholder approval was not required.

SEVENTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation on December 5, 2016.

[Signature Page to Follow]

To: Page 6 of 10

2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

Executed on this 5th day of December, 2016. SURVIVING CORPORATION: COMPUPAY, INC. a Florida corporation By: 8 Name: Stephanie Bowman Title: Director MERGING CORPORATION: PAYMAXX, INC. a Tennessee corporation . .. Name: Stephanie Bowman Title: Director

To: Page 7 of 10

.

1

.

2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

.

_....

EXHIBIT A

Plan of Merger (See attached)

Page 8 of 10 To:

2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

· · · ·

: ··· ·. •

By and between

COMPUPAY, INC., a Florida corporation. as the Surviving Entity

and

PAYMAXX, INC. a Tennessee corporation, as the Merging Entity

December 5, 2016

WHEREAS, CompuPay, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), was formed as a Florida corporation pursuant to Articles of Incorporation filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida on September 3, 1980.

WHEREAS, Paymaxx, Inc., a Tennessee corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Surviving Entity (the "Merging Entity"), was formed as a Tennessee corporation pursuant to a Charter filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee on March 25, 1994.

WHEREAS, the merger of the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger") has been approved by (i) the directors of the Surviving Entity and (ii) the sole shareholder and all of the directors of the Merging Entity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual agreements. ·. · · hereinafter set forth, the parties hereby agree as follows:

FIRST: The Merging Entity shall merge with and into the Surviving Entity, and the Surviving Entity shall survive the Merger. والمراجع والمراجع والمتحد والمتحد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والم

SECOND: The Surviving Entity shall continue as a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA").

THIRD: The Surviving Entity shall file, or cause to be filed, articles of merger with the appropriate governmental authorities and make all other filings or recordings necessary, advisable or convenient under the laws of the State of Florida to carry out and give full effect to the Merger.

To: Page 9 of 10

• • • •

FOURTH: The Surviving Entity shall file, or cause to be filed, articles of merger with the appropriate governmental authorities and make all other filings or recordings necessary, advisable or convenient under the laws of the State of Tennessee to carry out and give full effect to the Merger.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective (the "Effective Time") upon the date on which the last of the following occurs: (i) articles of merger are filed with the Florida Department of State and (ii) articles of merger are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee.

SIXTH: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging issued and outstanding stock. of the Merging Entity into different stock or other consideration shall be as follows: The separate existence of the Merging Entity shall cease and all of the respective equity interests of the Merging Entity, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by the holder thereof, shall cease to be outstanding, shall be canceled and retired without payment of any consideration therefore and shall cease to exist. Each share of capital stock of the Surviving Entity that is issued and outstanding as of the Effective Time shall remain unchanged by virtue of the Merger.

SEVENTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity in effect at the time of the Merger shall remain the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity, until amended in accordance with the FBCA. The bylaws of the Surviving Entity in effect at the time of the Merger shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Entity until amended as provided therein or in accordance with the FBCA.

• •

EIGHTH: The directors and officers of the Surviving Entity immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors and officers of the Surviving Entity from and after the Effective Time and shall serve as such until the earlier of their respective death, resignation, or removal or until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in the manner provided for in the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the Surviving Entity or as otherwise provided by the FBCA.

NINTH: This Agreement and Plan of Merger may be executed in any number of original counterparts that may be faxed, emailed or otherwise transmitted electronically with the same effect as if all parties had signed the same instrument.

TENTH: This Agreement and Plan of Merger may be abandoned prior to the Effective Time by vote of the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity or the Board of Directors of the Merging Entity: ..

[signatures appear on following page]

. To: Page 10 of 10

٠

2016-12-07 11:04:34 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereby executed and adopted this Agreement and Plan of Merger as of the date first written above.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

COMPUPAY	, INC., a Florida corporation
	Maine Boume Stephanie Bowman Director

MERGING ENTITY:

PAYMAXX, INC., a Tennessee corporation

·· • By: Ľ NX D TUMA

Name: Title:

Stephanie Bowman Director